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R. Wade litchfield 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Authorized House Counsel 
Florida Power & light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

€t PL 
(561) 691 -7135 (Facsimile) 


Writer's Direct Dial: 

(561) 691 -7101 

December 14, 2000 

:.~ 'i 
:r' <=> rnVIA HAND DELIVERY 	 0:o rr: f"T1 0 

m e' n rn-o C) <:.:Blanca S. Bay6, Director 	 0 :- s ­ '-'-'' ..:;Je'Division of Records and Reporting 	 =1 '-'1 ""0 \'1'- , 

::t: 	 IFlorida Public Service Commission 	 Z -,
G) ~ W..Betty Easley Conference Center 	 J 

U)0 en
Room 110 w 0 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: 	 Docket No. 000001·EI; Monthly Fuel Filings 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed herewith for filing is the original and five (5) copies of the following monthly fuel reports 

for FPL: 


(a) 	 FPSC Forms 423-1 , 423-1 (a) and 423-1 (b) for the month of August 

2000; 


(b) 	 FPSC Forms 423-2, 423-2(a), and 423-2(b) for Plant Scherer for the 

month of July 2000; and 


(c) 	 FPSC Forms 423-2, 423-2(a) , and 423-2(b) for St. Johns River Power 

Park for the month of August 2000. 


FPL's Request for Confidential Classification of the information removed from Form 423-1 (a) is being filed 

under separate cover. 


Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (561) 691-7101. 

RECEJV;:'D & FiLED 

~ , 	 -- DO CUHENTh' ~p r ~ -OATEFPsc-eU~EAU OF RECORD 

DEC14 gPl Group company 

t ' i' C C-RE COR i. S/ H[PORTING 



Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
December 14,2000 
Page 2 

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, I remain, 

Sincerely, 

R. Wade Litchfield 

RWUjsb 
Enclosures 

cc: Service List 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 

1. REPORTING MONTH SEP YEAR Moo 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND L A L I T Y  OF FbE. 0 FOR ELECTRIC PLAhTS 
ORiG N VOLUME DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECE VED OdAhTITY 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFlC AL SUBMllTlhG REPORT 

5 DATECOMP-ETED 11~182oOO 

LINE 

NO 

BTU 
PURCHASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 

(VBBL) SHIPPING POINT TYPE LOCATION DATE OIL SULFUR (%) @TU GAL) (BBLS) PLANT SUPPLIER 
- 

COASTAL ST ROSE a GRETNA MTC PORT MANATEE 09/29/2000 F06 0.95 1 MANATEE 

2 PT. EVERGLADES 

3 MANATEE 

4 FT.MYERS 

5 FT.MYERS 

6 FT.MYERS 

7 PT. EVERGLADES 

8 TURKEY POINT 

9 CAPE CANAVERAL 

10 MANATEE 

1 1  SANFORD 

12 SANFORD 

13 MARTIN 

14 TURKEY POINT 

15 CAPE CANAVERAL 

16 MARTIN 

17 PT. EVERGLADES 

16 TURKEY POINT 

19 TURKEY POINT 

20 PT. EVERGLADES 

21 TURKEY POINT 

22 MARTIN 

23 MARTIN 

24 MARTIN 

25 RlVlERA 

26 RlVlERA 

27 RlVlERA 

COASTAL 

COASTAL 

FAMM 

FAMM 

FAMM 

FAMM 

FAMM 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

COASTAL 

COASTAL 

GLENCORE 

GLENCORE 

GLENCORE 

GLENCORE 

GLENCORE 

KOCH 

KOCH 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

N 0 V A R C 0 

HOFTl 

HOFTl 

IdTr ST ROSE, LA 

IMTT ST ROSE, LA 

BORCO BAHAMAS 

IMTT ST ROSE, LA 

BORCO BAHAMAS 

NEW ORLEANS 

IN RIVER 

USGC 

IN RIVER 

RIVER 

GRETNA a ST ROSE 

PINEY PT. MARYLAND 

NOLA 

NOLA 

NOLA 

NOLA 

ST.CROIX 

STCROIX 

HOFTI 

HOFTl 

FREEPORT, BAHAMAS 

HOFTl 

ST ROSE a GRETNA 

HOFTl 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 

S 
S 

S 

S 
S 
S 
S 
S 

PORT EVERGLADE! 09/23/2000 F06 

PORT MANATEE 09lllROOO Fffi 

BOCA GRAND6 09103ROOO Fffi 

BOCA GRANDE 0 9 / 0 9 / ~  F06 

BOCA GRANDE 09128/2oOO FOE 

PORT EVERGLADE: 09/17/2000 Fffi 

FISHER ISLAND 09/21/2oOO FDS 

PORT CANAVERAL 09/13/2oOO FOE 

PORT MANATEE 09/24/2000 F06 

JACKSONVILLE o9mmooo ~ f f i  

JACKSONVILLE 09/1212000 F06 

PALM BEACH 09/26/2000 FOE 

FISHER ISLAND 09/05/2000 F06 

PORT CANAVERAL 09/10/2000 Fffi 

PALM BEACH 09/0312000 Fffi 

PORT EVERGLADE! 09/WZOiW Fffi 

FISHER ISLAND 09/14/2000 F06 

FISHER ISLAND 09/28/2000 F06 

PORT EVERGLADE! 09/01/2000 Fffi 

FISHER ISLAND 09/011Moo Fffi 

PALM BEACH 09/08/2000 Ff f i  

PALM BEACH 09121RWO F06 

PALM BEACH 09/27/2oOO F06 

RlVlERA 09/07/2COO FO6 

RlVlERA WI09IZWO Fffi 

RlVlERA 09/21/2wO Fff i  

0.96 

0.96 

l.W 

0.99 

0.99 

0.99 

0.99 

1.40 

0.95 

1 .w 
1.40 

1.00 

0.99 

0.95 

1 .w 
0.93 

1.W 

1 .oo 
0.96 

0.96 

0.98 

0.97 

0.92 

0.98 

2.00 

0.97 

153119 

150976 

148952 

153976 

153357 

151929 

153929 

152310 

154238 

152976 

153190 

154405 

154286 

152595 

154619 

151024 

150571 

151452 

152024 

152143 

152024 

151071 

152310 

152000 

151071 

153071 

152310 

277353 31.4450 

271519 33.0950 

274993 30.2150 

95530 29,8190 

97888 31.3940 

65852 33.0280 

110159 33.7730 

111346 33.3060 

53898 30.2740 

230600 326780 

232454 30.ooW 

175841 30.2740 

126176 33.1450 

130236 30.0500 

169285 29.9130 

118207 29.9500 

133277 28.5100 

117915 33.1750 

120604 31.5420 

200000 25.8080 

78185 25.8080 

47699 29.9400 

114461 33.0980 

144595 32.9480 

96804 29.9400 

113512 26.8630 

29259 33.0380 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (09l2000) 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 

1. REPORTING MONTH: SEP YEAR 2M)O 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

LINE 
NO PLANT SUPPLIER 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALIN OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED OUANTIN 

3. NAME, TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CO 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: RITA MCL 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMlTlNG REPORT 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 11/16/2WO 

BTU 
PURCHASE DELIVERY DELIVERY N P E  CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 

SHIPPING POINT N P E  LOCATION DATE OIL SULFUR ("6) (BTUIGAL) (BBLS) ($IBw 

28 RlVlERA 

29 RlVlERA 

30 SANFORD 

31 CAPE CANAVERAL 

32 MANATEE 

33 MANATEE 

34 TURKEY POINT 

35 PT. EVERGLADES 

36 PT. EVERGLADES 

37 RlVlERA 

38 FT.MYERS 

39 RlVlERA 

40 TURKEY POINT 

41 MARTIN 

42 MARTIN 

43 MANATEE 

44 MANATEE 

45 SANFORD 

46 MANATEE 

NOVARCO 

NOVARCO 

STEUART 

VlTOL 

COASTAL 

COASTAL 

STREICHER 

AMERIGAS 

AMERIGAS 

AMERIGAS 

AMERIGAS 

AMERIGAS 

AMERIGAS 

INDIANTOWN 

INDIANTOWN 

SUBURBAN 

SUBURBAN 

SUBURBAN 

SUBURBAN 

RIVER 

BAHAMAS 

EL PALITO 

BORCO, BAHAMAS 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA.TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

NA-TRUCK DELIVERY 

S 
S 

s 
s 
STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

RlVlERA 09/22/2000 

RlVlERA 0913MWO 

JACKSONVILLE 0 9 1 2 ~ W O  

PORT CANAVERAL 09/21/2000 

09116/2000 

0 9 1 1 ~  

W/2712WO 

W/15/2MK) 

09128/2MM 

09/14/2CQO 

09118Rwo 

WI28RMx) 

W l O 1 1 2 ~  

0910112ow 

0912612OM) 

09101/2WO 

0912912WO 

W12012Wo 

09/1512WO 

F06 

Fffi  

Fffi 

FOE 

FO2 

FO2 

FO2 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

2.10 153690 

1.80 150643 

1.30 151190 

0.93 149881 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NJA 

NIA NJA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA WA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 

NJA NIA 

NIA NIA 

114918 28.2970 

117681 26.8780 

241553 30.5880 

134322 29.7380 

155 * 

152 ' 

106 . 
8 50.0900 

7 48.5200 

7 51.0000 

7 56.2200 

6 49.4300 

8 49.1700 

12 38.2200 

14 38.2200 

3 44.9900 

6 49.0800 

9 49.0300 

7 49.0700 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (09/2000) 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) 

1. REPORTING MONTH SEP 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER LIGHT COMPANY 

YEAR 2Mx) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND a m L m  OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATIDN CHARGES 

3. NAME, TilLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PER CERNING DATA 
SUBMITED ON mis FORM: RITA MCLELLAN. R 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFIWAL SUBMllTING REPORT: 

5. DATE COMPLETED: ll!l6/2wo 

(6) (C) (0) (E) IF) IO) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (PI (0) (R) (A) 

DELIVERY DELIVERY N P E  VOLUME AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST. PUR PRICE TOTERM TRANS CHGS CHGS PRICE 
NO. PLANT SUPPLIER LOCATION OIL (BELS) PRICE (8 (I) (YeSL) (YBBL) (I/BBL) (YBBL) (YBBL) (YBBL) (YBBL) 

1 MANATEE COASTAL PORT MANATEE 09/29/200 F06 277353 i 31.6807 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY EFFECTIVE TRANSP ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 

LINE 

- A T =  -! e, 

2 PT. EVERGLADES COASTAL 
3 MANATEE COASTAL 

4 FT. MYERS FAMM 

5 FT. MYERS FAMM 

6 FT. MYERS FAMM 

7 PT. EVERGLADES FAMM 

6 TURKEY POINT FAMM 
9 CAPE CANAVERAL NOVARCO 

10 MANATEE NOVARCO 

11 SANFORD NOVARCO 

12 SANFORD NOVARCO 

13 MARTIN COASTAL 

14 TURKEY POINT COASTAL 
15 CAPE CANAVERAL GLENCORE 
16 MARTIN GLENCORE 

17 PT. EVERGLADES GLENCORE 

18 TURKEY POINT GLENCORE 

19 TURKEY POINT GLENCORE 

20 PT. EVEFIGLADES KOCH 

21 TURKEY POINT KOCH 
22 MARTIN NOVARCO 

23 MARTIN NOVARCO 

24 MARTIN NOVARCO 

25 RlVlERA NOVARCO 

26 RlVlERA NOVARCO 

27 RlVlERA NOVARCO 

28 RlVlERA NOVARCO 

29 RlVtERA N 0 V A R C 0 
30 s m r n R D  STEUART 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) (09fiooO) 

PORT EVERGLADES 09/23/200 

PORTMANATEE WllROo 
BOCA GRANDE Mvw2M) 

BOCA GRANDE Lwiwmxl 
BOCA GRANDE 09126nW 
PORT EVERGLADES 09/171200 
FISHER ISLAND osi211200 
PORT CANAVERAL 09/13/200 
PORT MANATEE 09n4/2M) 

JACKSONVILLE 09/02/2110 

JACKSONVILLE W12RW 
PALM BEACH M)126Rw 

FISHER ISLAND 0 9 m  
PORTCANAVERAL W l W W  
PALM BEACH 09/031200 
PORT EVERGLADES WUWXCI 
FISHER ISLAND 09/14/200 
FISHER ISLAND m m  
PORT EVERGLADES W0112W 
FISHER ISLAND 09nlRW 
PALM BEACH WUWXCI 
PALM BEACH 09/21/200 
PALM BEACH 09/211200 

RIVIERA m 7 m  
RlVlERA OSmw 
RlVlERA WZIRW 
RlVlERA Os/ZZZ@I 

RlVlERA 09/30R00 
JACKSONVILLE 09R3RoO 

FOB 271519 
FOB 274993 
FO6 95530 

MB 9 7 9  
FO6 85852 
FO6 110159 
FO6 111346 
FO6 53898 
FO6 23oBw 
F06 232454 
FO6 175841 
Fffi 126176 
FO6 130238 
FO6 169285 
FO6 118207 
FO6 133277 
FO6 117915 
F06 120604 
FOB 2wooO 
FO6 7.8185 
FO6 47699 
F06 114461 
FO6 144595 
FO6 96804 
F06 113512 
FO6 29259 
FOB 114918 
FO6 117681 
FO6 241553 

33.3392 
30.4507 
30.2198 
31.7948 

33.4288 

34.0172 

34.0689 
30.6305 
33.1137 
31.2671 

31.5411 
33.5829 
30.8329 
30.4695 
30.3879 
28.7542 

33.9579 
32.3249 
26.0522 
28.5909 
30.3779 
33.5359 
33.3859 
30.1320 
27.0550 
33.2900 
28.4890 
26.8700 
31.8551 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) 

1. REPORTING MONTH: SEP YEAflZOM) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF W S T  AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

ERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: RITA MCLELLAN. REG 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER UGHT COMPANY 

5. DATECOMPLETED 11/16RwO 

(C) (D) (E) ( F )  (0) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (0) (R) (A) (6) 

DELIVERY DEUVERY TYPE VOLUME AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST. PUR PRICE TO TERM TRANS CHGS CHGS PRICE 
NO. PLANT SUPPLIER LOCATION OIL (BELS) PRICE (S) (5) (WBL)  (WBBL) (WBL) (WBL) (YBBL) (S/SBL) (YBBL) 

PORTCANAVERAL OgnlRW FOB 134322 W.2945 31 CAPE CANAVERAL VlTOL 
COASTAL WlB12W FO2 152 u1.m 32 MANATEE 

33 MANATEE COASTAL WlW200 F02 155 u1.5000 

34 TURKEY POINT STREICHER 09i27IZW F02 1% 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALiN EFFECTIVE TRANSP ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 
UNE 

"ATF & m L L  e, 

i 0 . m  

0 . m  0 . W  50.0900 35 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS O W l Y 2 w  PRO 8 50.09M) 401 0 401 50.0900 0 . m  5 O . M  0 . m  

36 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS Osnslmo PRO 7 48.5200 340 0 340 48.5200 0 . W  48.5200 0 . W  0 . m  0.OW 48.5200 

0 . m  0 .om 5 1 . m  37 RlVlERA AMERIGAS 09/14/200 PRO 7 51.wW 357 0 357 5 1 . m  0.WW 5 l . m  0 . W  

0 . m  0 . m  56.2200 38 FT. MYERS AMERIGAS W l B R W  PRO 7 56.2200 394 0 394 56.22W 0 . m  56.2200 0 . W  

39 RIVIERA WERIGAS OgnBRW PRO 6 49.4300 297 . 0 297 49.4300 0 . m  49.4300 0 . m  0 . W  0 . m  49.4300 

0.0WO 0 . W  49.1700 40 TURKEY wim AMERIGAS WIOlRW PRO 6 49.1700 295 0 295 49.1700 0 . m  49.1700 0 . W  

O . W o 0  0 . W  38.2200 41 MARTIN INDIANTOWN WIO1/200 PRO 12 30.2200 459 0 459 38.2200 0 . m  38.2200 0 . m  

42 MARTIN INDIANTOWN o9/261200 PRO 14 38.m 535 0 535 36.22W 0 . W  38.2200 0 . W  O . W o 0  0 . W  38.2200 
43 MANATEE SUBURBAN WOlRW PRO 3 44.9900 135 0 135 44.9900 0 . m  44.99W 0 . W  0 . m  0.om 44.9900 

~~ 

44 MANATEE SUBURBAN O g n s / 2 w  PRO 6 49.0800 294 0 294 49.0800 0 . W  49.0800 0.0000 0 . W  0.OW 49.0800 
45 SANFORD SUBURBAN WnO1200 PRO 9 49.0300 441 0 441 49.03w 0 . m  49.0300 0.0000 O.Wo0 0.0000 49.0300 
46 MANATEE SUBURBAN W15RW PRO 7 49.0700 343 0 343 49.0700 0 . W  49.0700 0.0wO 0 . m  0 . m  49.0700 

FPSC FORM NO. 4231 (a) ~Mu2ooo) 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-l(b) 

1. REPORTING MONTH: SEPTEMBER YEAR: 2000 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER a LIGW COMPANY 

FORM 
LINE MONTH PLANT 

ORIGINAL 
LINE 

1 NONE 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

3. NAME, TITLE, a TELEPHONE 
SUBMlTrED ON THIS FORM: 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMlnlNG REPORT: 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 11/15l2CiW 
NEW 

VOLUME FORM DESIGNATOR OLD NEW PRICE 
OLD COLUMN DELIVERED 

(WBBL) REASON FOR REVISION (BBLS) NO. a TITLE VALUE VALUE 

(F) (G) IH) 11) (4 (K) (L) 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-lIb) (07199) 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. RepOrtlng Month 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Llne 
UaaWmLuam 
(a) (b) 

(11 AEI COAL SALES 

(21 BLUEGRASS DEV 

(31 KENNECOTT 

14) JACOBS RANCH 

151 AEI COAL SALES 

MONTHLY REPORT Of COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
omGI*. TONNAGE. DELIVEREO P m e .  l ~ l ~  AS RECEIVED OUALITY 

August Year: 1Ooo 

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

RW.XIIERER 

wrd~ase TIPnspa- 
nBs m 

(dl (e) 

MTC UR 

MTC UR 

S UR 

S UR 

MTC UR 

4 Name. Tlae 8 Telephone NUmberOfCOntact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form Hlchael J Frank, Prlnclpa, Accountant 
(9121 9900022 ext 3904 

5 signature of official Submlttlng Report 

6 Date Completed 19.C€ta 

4,693.93 45.414 12.65 %.OM 

124,277.03 4.646 21.83 26.476 

190.343.62 4.486 21.83 26.316 

12,oso.Ed b5.317 12.32 57.637 

0.62 12.100 

0.22 

0.34 

8.8M 

8.870 

0.63 12,010 

11.85 

5.51 

6.94 

26.23 

5.06 26.92 

11.49 7.21 

FPSC Mrm NO. 423-2 12/87) 
Page 3 of 5 



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PUNTS 
OETAILED PURCHASE0 COAL INVOICE INFORMATMN 

I. Reportlne Month: ~ O U r t  Year: 2000 

2. Reporting company: FLORIDA WWR & UGHT COWMY 

3. PmtName: R . W.XHERER 

una 
ra- 
01 lbl 

I11 AEI COAL SALES 

(21 BLUEGRASS DEV 

I31 KENNECOTT ENERGY 

[ai JACOBS RANCH 

l5l AEI COALSALES 

PUKh. 

MTC 

MTC 

S 

S 

MTC 

a. Name, Title a Telephone NUmber of contact Penon concern ng mta 
submittea on this Form: Michael J. Frank. Principal Acmuntant 
19121 9M€U22. en. 3904 

5. Signature of Mficial Submlttlng Report. %& 6- 
6. Date completed 1ooct-00 

mn S h O m U u l  
Mlne &Loading 
~ r k a  Chames 

I Q u ¶ l s l m u w  
le) Ifl (9) 

2a,47o.aa 44.961 

4.693.93 44.961 

124,277.03 4.644 

190.343.62 4.441 

12.090.64 45.272 

OlWllPI  R e t m K l i v e  
mvoka Pllce 
Price I n m a s e  
I s L m l l w  
mi (il 

44.961 

44.961 

4.644 

4.441 

05.272 

E#Wctlve 
Base OUaMtV PUKhm 
Prka MJumnena Price 
I s n M l I s n M l w  

Ul (M lil 

44.961 3.431 48.392 

44.961 0.453 45.01~ 

a.w 0.032 4.646 

4.441 0.045 0.486 

45.272 0.045 a5.317 

FPY: Form No. 423-2181 Cu871 
Page a of 5 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2lbl 
LlowTnLy REPORT OF COST AN0 OUALlTy OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED TRANSPORTATION INVOICE INFORMATION 

I. Repolflng Month: August yeac ZOO0 

2. ReDoNno Company: FLORIDA POWER & LlOnT COMPANV 

3. Plant Name: RW.SCHERER 

4. Name, Tlue &Telephone Number of contact  Person Concernlng Data 
Submitted on th is  Form: Mlchael J. Frank, Prlnclpal Accountant 
19121 9949322, ext  39w. 

5. slgnature of official Submlfflno Report: 

6. Date completed: 1ooctQo 

mmtronal[ R~II cnames I W m  Charges I rata 
Other Rlver Trans- ocean Other Othar Transoofi FOB 

I11 AEI COAL SALES 08/KY1159 PONTIKI. KY. UR 24.470.88 48.392 

121 BLUEGRASS OEV o81Wvmsg MARROWBONE. wv. UR 4,693.93 45.414 

(3) KENNECOTT 19MPllM)S CONVERSE JCTN WY UR 124.277.03 4.646 

141 JACOBS RANCH 19MMmO5 JACOBS JCTN. Wf. UR 190.343.62 4.486 

15) AEI COAL SALES o8/KY/195 THOMAS, KY. UR 12.090.64 45.317 

12.64 

12.65 . 

21.83 . 

21.83 . 

12.32 . 

12.64 61.032 

12.65 58.064 

21.83 26.476 

21.83 26.316 

12.32 57.637 

FPX Form NO. 423-2(1)1 121871 
PageSo f5  



FPSC Form N0.423-2 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report For MontWr: September 2000 4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Rita McLellan (305-552-4069) 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power & Light 

3. Plant Name: St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 

5. Signature of Official Submitling Report: 

6. Date Comdeted October 4,2000 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total FOB 

Transpor- Purchase Trans Plant Sulfer Btu Ash Moisture 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost price Content Content Content Content 
N ~ .  Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (won)  (“4 (W (“4 

(a) (b) 

1 Aimcor 

2 Arch Coal Sales 

3 Capex 

4 lntercor 

5 James River Coal Sales, Inc. 

6 Oxbow Carbon & Minerals Inc. 

7 RAG Coal Sales of America 

8 TCP Petcoke Corporation 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 

(C) 

,Tx, 

08,W,039 

,IN 
45,1M,999 

08,KY,095 

999,1M, 

M,PA,059 

,TX, 

(d) (e) 

S oc 
LTC UR 

S oc 
LTC oc 
LTC UR 

S oc 
S UR 

S oc 

(0 (9) (h) 

5,508 1 1 S O  0.00 

2,048 21.45 17.35 

7,320 I 26.58 0.00 

17,922 36.03 0.00 

11,351 28.62 15.39 

9,567 32.88 0.00 

8,764 20.25 15.82 

6,628 29.29 0.00 

(1) 0) 

11 S O  5.85 

38.80 0.94 

26.58 5.92 

36.03 0.63 

44.01 1.37 

32.88 0.80 

36.07 2.22 

29.29 5.32 

(k) 

14,018 

12,052 

14,360 

1 1,729 

12,820 

12,379 

13,120 

14,426 

(1) 

0.40 

14.90 

0.30 

7.20 

9.00 

8.60 

7.70 

0.20 

(m) 

7.90 

5.00 

6.30 

11.60 

5.50 

8.10 

6.00 

6.10 

NOTES: 1) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 
FPL‘s 20% share of total receipts. 



FPSC Form No.423-2(a) 

1. Report For MontWr: September 2000 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE PURCHASE PRICE 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power & Light 

3. Plant Name: St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 

Line Mine 
N ~ ,  Supplier Name Location 

(a) (b) (C) 

1 Aimcor ,m, 
2 Arch Coal Sales OB,WV,M)D 

3 Capex 

4 lntercor 

5 James River Coal Sales, Inc. 

,M 

45,IM,999 

08,KY,095 

6 Oxbow Carbon EL Minerals Inc. 999,1M, 

7 RAG Coal Sales of America 02,PA,O59 

8 TCP Petcoke Corporation ,TX, 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

4. Name, Title 8 Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Rita McLellan (305-552-4069) 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

6. Date Completed: 

S 

LTC 

S 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

S 

S 

5,508 

2,048 

7,320 

17,922 

11,351 

9,567 

8,764 

6,628 

FOB 
Mine 
Price 

(Won) 

(0 

11.50 

21.45 

26.58 

36.03 

28.62 

32.88 

20.25 

29.29 

Short 
Haul B 
Loadin 

9 
Charge 

(9) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Origina 
llnvoice 
Price 

(Won) 

(h) 

11.50 

21.45 

26.58 

36.03 

28.62 

32.88 

20.25 

29.29 

October 4,2000 

Retro- 
active 
Price 

Increases 
(Won) 

(0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11.50 0.00 

21.45 0.00 

26.58 0.00 

36.03 0.00 

28.62 0.00 

32.88 0.00 

20.25 0.00 

29.29 0.00 

Eflective 
Purchase 

Price 
(Won) 

(1) 

1 1 .so 

21.45 

26.58 

36.03 

28.62 

32.88 

20.25 

29.29 

NOTES: 1) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 
FPL's 20% share of total receipts. 



FPSC Form No.423-2(b) 

1. Report For MonthPlr: September 2000 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title 8 Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Rita Mclellan (305-552-4069) 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power & Light 

3. Plant Name: St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

6. Date Completed October 4,2000 

(a) (b) (C) (d) 

1 Aimcor ,TX, AIMCOR 

2 Arch Coal S.leS OB,WV,WS SAMPLES 

3 capex ,IN CAPM 

4 lntercor &,lM,WS ELCERRWON 

5 James River Coal Salea, Inc 08,KY,o05 CLOVER MINE 

6 Oxbow Carbon 6 Minerals In SW,lM, GUASARE 

7 RAG Coal S.IM of America 02.PA.059 EMERALD MINE 

8 TCP Petcoke Corporation .TX, TCP-DOMESTIC 

(9) 

oc 
UR 

oc 

oc 

UR 

oc 

UR 

oc 

(f) 

5,508 

2,048 

7,320 

17,922 

11,351 

9,567 

8,764 

6,628 

(s) 

11.50 

21 A5 

. 26.58 

36.03 

28.62 

32.88 

20.25 

29.29 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50 

0.00 17.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.35 38.80 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.58 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.03 

0.00 15.39 0.00 0.00 o m  0.00 0.00 0.00 isas 44.01 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3288 

0.00 IS.%! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.82 36.07 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.29 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 
NOTES: 1) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 

FPL's 20% share of total receipts. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, THE UNDERSIGNED COUNSEL, HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of Florida 
Power & Light Company’s Forms 423-1, 423-1(a) edited, and 423-1@) for the month of 
August 2000; 423-2, 423-2(a), and 423-2@) for the month of July 2000 for Plant Scherer; and 
423-2, 423-2(a), and 423-2@) for the month of August 2000 for St. Johns River Power Park, 
have been served via fist class mail, postage prepaid to the parties listed below, this 14th day 
of December, 2000: 

Bob Elias, Chief 
Bureau of Electric & Gas 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Gerald L. Gunter Building - Third Floor 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

G. Edison Holland, Esquire 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola. FL 32576 

Major Gary A. Enders 
United States Air Force 

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-6001 
nQ USAFIULT, STOP 21 

Kenneth Hoffman, Esquire 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood 

Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P.O. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-0551 

Occidental Chemical Corporation 
Energy Group 
P.O. Box 809050 
Dallas, TX 75380-9050 

Joseph A. McGlotblii, Esquire 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire 
McWbirter, Reeves, McGlotblii, 

Davidson, Etc. 
117 S .  Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Jack Shreve, Esquire 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Lee L. Wills, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley, McMullen, McGehee, 

Carothers & Proctor 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Lee G. Scbmudde, Esquire 
Reedy Creek Utilities, Inc. 
P.O. Box 40 
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830 

James A. McGee, Esquire 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 




